



Finished Product Specification

Product FGI: 41059

Product Name: ETA Lite & Free Mayonnaise 5L x 4

Pack Size: 5kg

Pack P Code: PX41059/A

OPI Issue Number: #2437

Spec. Issue Date: 25.9.17

Product Description

Eta Lite & Free Mayonnaise is a thick spoonable mayonnaise, lite in fat, packed in a 5 Litre plastic flagon and produced in accordance with good manufacturing practices.

Statement of Ingredients

Primary Pack: Water, White Vinegar, Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Maize Thickener (1422), Soya Bean Oil, Salt, Egg White, Colours (171, 161b), Stabiliser (415), Malt Flavour (From Barley, Contains Wheat), Flavours.

Nutrition Information

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 200

Serving size: 25mL

	Avg. Quantity per Serving	Avg. Quantity per 100g
Energy	160 kJ	635 kJ
Protein	0 g	0.1 g
Fat, total	0.5 g	1.8 g
- saturated	0.1 g	0.3 g
- trans fatty acids	0 g	0 g
- polyunsaturated	0.3 g	1.0 g
- monounsaturated	0.1 g	0.5 g
- cholesterol	0 g	0 g
Carbohydrate	8.3 g	33.2 g
- sugars	6.4 g	25.6 g
Sodium	190 mg	770 mg
Potassium	2 mg	10 mg

Additional Info:

© Registered Trademark

Always check the labels carefully because foods are reformulated occasionally and the information in this document may change.

The information contained in this document belongs to H. J. Heinz Company Australia Limited and may not be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without Heinz's written consent.

Allergens and Sensitivities (In accordance with Australian New Zealand Food Standards Code Standard 1.2.3)	
ALLERGEN	PRESENT / ABSENT
Cereals containing Gluten and their products, namely wheat, rye, barley, oats and spelt and their hybridised strains	Present
Crustacea and their products	Absent
Egg and egg Products	Present
Fish and fish products	Absent
Milk and milk products	Absent
Tree nuts and their products	Absent
Sesame seeds and their products	Absent
Peanuts and their products	Absent
Soybeans and their products	Present
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10 mg/kg or more	Absent

Additional Information	
<i>Preparation Instructions:</i>	Not applicable.
<i>Storage Instructions:</i>	Store product in a cool, dry place (<25°C). Refrigerate after opening.
<i>Shelf Life:</i>	Unopened: 180 days. Opened: store refrigerated until consumed.
<i>Country of Origin:</i>	Made in New Zealand from local and/or imported ingredients.
<i>GM Status:</i>	This product is manufactured using non-Genetically Modified ingredients and complies with the NZ government requirements (FSANZ Standard) regarding the sale of food product within Australia and New Zealand.
<i>Other:</i>	

Packaging Information

Packaging	
<i>Primary Pack:</i>	HDPE Flagon with screw cap
<i>Secondary Pack:</i>	Corrugated board case
<i>Labels:</i>	Self-adhesive label

Labelling & Date Coding	
<i>All cartons to be labelled with:</i>	(a)Product Code and Name (b)Declared weight (c)Branch ID#, Production Date (Julian format) & time

Weight Tolerances	
<i>Declared Weight:</i>	5L

© Registered Trademark

Always check the labels carefully because foods are reformulated occasionally and the information in this document may change.

The information contained in this document belongs to H. J. Heinz Company Australia Limited and may not be reproduced in any manner whatsoever without Heinz's written consent.

Pallet Information	
<i>Units per Case:</i>	4
<i>Cases per Layer:</i>	9
<i>Layers per Pallet:</i>	2
<i>Cases per Pallet:</i>	18

Business Information	
<i>Company Details:</i>	<p>H.J. Heinz Company Australia Ltd, 2 Southbank Blvd, Southbank, Victoria 3006, Australia Heinz Consumer Support Team Toll Free 1800 037 058 www.heinz.com.au</p> <p>Heinz Wattie's Ltd., 513 King Street North, Hasting 4122, New Zealand Wattie's Consumer Support Team Toll Free 0800 653 050 www.watties.co.nz</p>